A~
TRAVELERS ]

One Tower Square, Hartford, Connecticut 06183

INSURING COMPANY:

CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

TRAVELERS CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Named Insured:

Policy Number:

Policy Effective Date:
Policy Expiration Date:

Issue Date:

RETURN Premium $

STONES THROW CONDOMINIUMS

ASSOCIATION, INC.
680-3R514199-22-42
08/26/2022
08/26/2023
08/29/2022
-5,891.00

Effective from 08/26/22 at the time of day the policy becomes effective.

THIS INSURANCE IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

On the Businessowners Coverage Part Declarations,

the

Limit (s) of Insurance is/are changed as follows:
PREM. BLDG. COVERAGE

NO. NO. FROM TO

1 1 BUILDING $11612451 $10000180

Premium Basis and/or Rates are changed. Exposures are changed.

The following forms and/or endorsements is/are included with this change.
These forms are added to the policy or replace forms already existing

on the policy:
IL TO 07 09 87

Under the Businessowners Coverage Part, Businessowners Property Coverage, the
Limit of Insurance for Blanket Buildings is changed as follows:
PREM.
LOC. BLDG.
NO. NO. BLANKET BUILDINGS

LIMIT OF INSURANCE: FROM: TO:
1 1 $11612451 $10000180

NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENT OR BROKER

ASSOCIATED INS ADMIN
PO BOX 231330

MONTGOMERY AL 36123

ILTO070987 (Page1l of1)

Countersigned by

Authorized Representative

DATE: 08/29/2022

Office: BIRMINGHAM AL



POLICY NUMBER: 680-3R514199-22-42
EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/26/2022
ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2022

LISTING OF FORMS, ENDORSEMENTS AND SCHEDULE NUMBERS

THIS LISTING SHOWS THE NUMBER OF FORMS, SCHEDULES AND ENDORSEMENTS
BY LINE OF BUSINESS

* IL
IL
MP
* IL
IL

BUSINESSOWNERS

MP

MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

MP
MP

MP

MP
MP
(644

TO
TO
TO
T8
T3

Tl

Tl
Tl
T4
T3
T3

T3
T3

Tl

T3
TS
T9

COMMERCIAL

CG

ce
CG

CG

CG
CG
ce
MP
CG
CG
CG

CG

TO

Tl
D2

D3

D9
D2
D8
Tl
D2
D4
D6

DO

07
25
01
01
15

30

02
75
32
25
49

50
56

55

23
70
57

09
08
02
01
09

02

02
03
02
01
10

11
02

02

08
03
02

87
01
05
01
07

05

05
19
05
21
06

06
08

05

06
06
11

CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

RENEWAL CERTIFICATE

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS
FORMS ENDORSEMENTS AND SCHEDULE NUMBERS
COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS - BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE PART -

DELUXE PLAN

BUSINESSOWNERS PROPERTY COVERAGE SPECIAL FORM
WINDSTORM OR HAIL PERCENTAGE DEDUCTIBLE

AMENDATORY PROVISIONS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATIONS
FEDERAL TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT DISCLOSURE
BUSINESS INCOME AND EXTRA EXPENSE - POLICY LEVEL
DOLLAR LIMIT ENDORSEMENT

EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN - SERVICE INTERRUPTION LIMITATION
AMENDATORY PROVISIONS - GREEN BUILDING AND BUSINESS

PERSONAL PROP COV ENHANCEMENTS
EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY AND FORGERY OR ALTERATION

INCREASED LIMIT
FUNGUS, ROT, BACTERIA AND OTHER CAUSES OF LOSS CHANGES

POWER PAC ENDORSEMENT
ALABAMA CHANGES

GENERAL LIABILITY

34

00
37

09

10
03
42
25
43
21
18

76

02

02
02

02

09
12
02
11
01
07
10

06

19

19
19

19

21
97
19
03
02
08
11

93

TABLE OF CONTENTS - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
COVERAGE FORM CG T1 00 02 19

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
EXCLUSION - REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES -

COMPLETED OPERATIONS
AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT - PRODUCTS-COMPLETED OPERATIONS

HAZARD

AMENDMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY EXCLUSION

AMEND - NON CUMULATION OF EACH OCC

XTEND ENDORSEMENT FOR SMALL BUSINESSES

HIRED AUTO AND NON-OWNED AUTO LIABILITY

FUNGI OR BACTERIA EXCLUSION

AMEND CONTRAL LIAB EXCL - EXC TO NAMED INS

EXCLUSION - VIOLATION OF CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION

LAWS
EXCLUSION - LEAD

* TEXT IN THIS FORM HAS CHANGED, OR THE FORM WAS NOT ON POLICY BEFORE.

IL T8 01 01 01

PAGE: 1 OF 2



POLICY NUMBER: 680-3R514199-22-42
EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/26/2022
ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2022

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY (CONTINUED)

CG D1 42 02 19 EXCLUSION - DISCRIMINATION

MULTIPLE SUBLINE ENDORSEMENTS

CG T3 33 11 03 LIMITATION WHEN TWO OR MORE POLICIES APPLY

INTERLINE ENDORSEMENTS

IL TO 63 07 22 ACTUAL CASH VALUE

IL T4 12 03 15 AMNDT COMMON POLICY COND-PROHIBITED COVG

IL T4 14 01 21 CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM

IL T4 27 06 19 ADDITIONAL BENEFITS

IL T4 40 10 20 PROTECTION OF PROPERTY

IL T3 82 05 13 EXCLUSION OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS OR BACTERIA

IL 00 21 09 08 NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT (BROAD
FORM)

POLICY HOLDER NOTICES

PN MP 59 04 19 IMPORTANT NOTICE - PRODUCT AVAILABILITY

PN Tl 94 11 21 IMPORTANT NOTICE - LEAD EXCLUSION

PN T4 54 01 08 IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING INDEPENDENT AGENT AND
BROKER COMPENSATION

PN MP 38 01 11 IMPORTANT NOTICE - JURISDICTIONAL INSPECTIONS

* TEXT IN THIS FORM HAS CHANGED, OR THE FORM WAS NOT ON POLICY BEFORE.

IL T8 01 01 01 PAGE: 2 OF 2



	Change in Coverage - -$5k

