

CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

INSURING COMPANY:						
TRAVELERS	CASUALTY	INSURANCE	COMPANY	OF	AMERICA	

Named Insured:	STONES THROW CONDOMINIUMS ASSOCIATION, INC.					
Policy Number:	680-3R514199-22-42					
Policy Effective Date:	08/26/2022					
Policy Expiration Date:	08/26/2023					
Issue Date:	08/29/2022					
RETURN Premium \$	-5,891.00					

Effective from 08/26/22 at the time of day the policy becomes effective.

THIS INSURANCE IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

On the Businessowners Coverage Part Declarations, the Limit(s) of Insurance is/are changed as follows: PREM. BLDG. COVERAGE FROM NO. NO. TO

1 1 BUILDING \$11612451 \$10000180

Premium Basis and/or Rates are changed. Exposures are changed.

The following forms and/or endorsements is/are included with this change. These forms are added to the policy or replace forms already existing on the policy: IL TO 07 09 87

Under the Businessowners Coverage Part, Businessowners Property Coverage, the Limit of Insurance for Blanket Buildings is changed as follows:

LOC.	BLDG.	BLANKET BUILDINGS	TO:
NO.	NO.	LIMIT OF INSURANCE: FROM:	
1	1	\$11612451	\$10000180

NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENT OR BROKER ASSOCIATED INS ADMIN PO BOX 231330

Countersigned by

Authorized Representative

MONTGOMERY

PREM.

DATE: 08/29/2022

 POLICY NUMBER:
 680-3R514199-22-42

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 08/26/2022

 ISSUE DATE:
 08/29/2022

LISTING OF FORMS, ENDORSEMENTS AND SCHEDULE NUMBERS

THIS LISTING SHOWS THE NUMBER OF FORMS, SCHEDULES AND ENDORSEMENTS BY LINE OF BUSINESS

*	IL TO 07 09 87	CHANGE ENDORSEMENT
	IL TO 25 08 01	RENEWAL CERTIFICATE
	MP TO 01 02 05	BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS
*	IL T8 01 01 01	FORMS ENDORSEMENTS AND SCHEDULE NUMBERS
	IL T3 15 09 07	COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS

BUSINESSOWNERS

MP T1 30 02 05	TABLE OF CONTENTS - BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE PART -
	DELUXE PLAN
MP T1 02 02 05	BUSINESSOWNERS PROPERTY COVERAGE SPECIAL FORM
MP T1 75 03 19	WINDSTORM OR HAIL PERCENTAGE DEDUCTIBLE
MP T4 32 02 05	AMENDATORY PROVISIONS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATIONS
MP T3 25 01 21	FEDERAL TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT DISCLOSURE
MP T3 49 10 06	BUSINESS INCOME AND EXTRA EXPENSE - POLICY LEVEL
	DOLLAR LIMIT ENDORSEMENT
MP T3 50 11 06	EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN - SERVICE INTERRUPTION LIMITATION
MP T3 56 02 08	AMENDATORY PROVISIONS - GREEN BUILDING AND BUSINESS
	PERSONAL PROP COV ENHANCEMENTS
MP T1 55 02 05	EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY AND FORGERY OR ALTERATION
	INCREASED LIMIT
MP T3 23 08 06	FUNGUS, ROT, BACTERIA AND OTHER CAUSES OF LOSS CHANGES
MP T9 70 03 06	POWER PAC ENDORSEMENT
CP T9 57 02 11	ALABAMA CHANGES

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CG	т0	34	02	19	TABLE OF CONTENTS - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
					COVERAGE FORM CG T1 00 02 19
CG	т1	00	02	19	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
CG	D2	37	02	19	EXCLUSION - REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES -
					COMPLETED OPERATIONS
CG	D3	09	02	19	AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT - PRODUCTS-COMPLETED OPERATIONS
					HAZARD
CG	D9	10	09	21	AMENDMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY EXCLUSION
CG	D2	03	12	97	AMEND - NON CUMULATION OF EACH OCC
CG	D8	42	02	19	XTEND ENDORSEMENT FOR SMALL BUSINESSES
MP	Τ1	25	11	03	HIRED AUTO AND NON-OWNED AUTO LIABILITY
CG	D2	43	01	02	FUNGI OR BACTERIA EXCLUSION
CG	D4	21	07	08	AMEND CONTRAL LIAB EXCL - EXC TO NAMED INS
CG	D6	18	10	11	EXCLUSION - VIOLATION OF CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION
					LAWS
CG	D0	76	06	93	EXCLUSION - LEAD

* TEXT IN THIS FORM HAS CHANGED, OR THE FORM WAS NOT ON POLICY BEFORE.

 POLICY NUMBER:
 680-3R514199-22-42

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 08/26/2022

 ISSUE DATE:
 08/29/2022

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY (CONTINUED)

CG D1 42 02 19 EXCLUSION - DISCRIMINATION

MULTIPLE SUBLINE ENDORSEMENTS

CG T3 33 11 03 LIMITATION WHEN TWO OR MORE POLICIES APPLY

INTERLINE ENDORSEMENTS

IL TO 63 07 22	ACTUAL CASH VALUE
IL T4 12 03 15	AMNDT COMMON POLICY COND-PROHIBITED COVG
IL T4 14 01 21	CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM
IL T4 27 06 19	ADDITIONAL BENEFITS
IL T4 40 10 20	PROTECTION OF PROPERTY
IL T3 82 05 13	EXCLUSION OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS OR BACTERIA
IL 00 21 09 08	NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT (BROAD
	FORM)

POLICY HOLDER NOTICES

PN	MP	59	04	19	IMPORTANT NOTICE - PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
\mathbf{PN}	т1	94	11	21	IMPORTANT NOTICE - LEAD EXCLUSION
\mathbf{PN}	т4	54	01	08	IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING INDEPENDENT AGENT AND
					BROKER COMPENSATION
\mathbf{PN}	MP	38	01	11	IMPORTANT NOTICE - JURISDICTIONAL INSPECTIONS

* TEXT IN THIS FORM HAS CHANGED, OR THE FORM WAS NOT ON POLICY BEFORE.